

Finansinspektionen P.O. Box 7821 SE-103 97 Stockholm [Brunnsgatan 3] Tel +46 8 787 80 00 Fax +46 8 24 13 35 finansinspektionen@fi.se www.fi.se

Warning against Wheeler Asset Group

Finansinspektionen (the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority) has today published this statement in order to warn investors against dealing with unauthorised firms. Wheeler Asset Group is not authorised by Finansinspektionen and is therefore not entitled to provide financial services. Finansinspektionen has not received any notification of cross-border activities from other EES countries.

Wheeler Asset Group has a website (www.wheelerassetgroup.com) using the following addresses:

- 407 N. Michigan Ave, Suite 3301, Chicago IL 60601.
- Suite 2809, 28/F., Two Pacific Place, 88 Queensway, Central District, Hong Kong.
- Shanghai World Financial Center, Suite 7912, 79/F., 100 Century Avenue, 200120, Pudong New Area, Shanghai China.

Wheeler Asset Group's representatives contact investors in Sweden through unsolicited telephone calls.

To find out whether a company or individual is authorised, check Finans-inspektionen's website at: www.fi.se under "Authorisation".

FINANSINSPEKTIONEN